

Concrete Pavement Restoration: E. 6th Street Concrete Rehab

Project: and Asphalt Overlay

Location: East 6th Street

A/E Firm: Marshall Engineering, INC
 Address: 6400 N. Cliff Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-940-0343
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,300,000.00
 Budget: \$ 4,894,387.00
 Letting Date: 04/06/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Uakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th St
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, Sd 57105
 Phone No.: 605-336-0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	5,061.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 77,433.30
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	24.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 1,082.40
4	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Fillet Section	SQYD	336.00	\$ 49.65	\$ 16,682.40
5	SPECIAL	Remove Valley Gutter	SQYD	44.00	\$ 44.05	\$ 1,938.20
6	SPECIAL	Cold Milling Concrete	SQYD	9,867.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 84,362.85
7	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement (Full Depth Repairs)	SQYD	1,959.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 93,738.15
8	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	21.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 395.85
9	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	504.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 8,114.40
10	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	120.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 1,014.00
11	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	7,061.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 51,192.25
12	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	612.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 16,983.00
13	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	25.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 962.50
14	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	313.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 14,147.60
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	1,338.75	\$ 4.55	\$ 6,091.31
16	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
17	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	36.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,068.00
18	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EACH/DAY	300.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 25,425.00
19	634.1050	Temporary Business Signs	EACH	10.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 565.00
20	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH/DAY	28.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,164.00
21	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	300.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 3,390.00
22	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	EACH	4.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 452.00
24	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	89.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 2,011.40
25	730.0300	Arterial And Collector Seed Mix	LB	179.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 3,034.05
26	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	99.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 223.74
27	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	1,437.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 86.22
28	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00
29	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.70	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 4,802.50
30	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	44.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,048.00
31	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	25.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00
32	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
33	SPECIAL	Back of Sidewalk Restoration	LS	1.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6,280.00
34	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	9.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00
35	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	740.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 20,091.00
36	SPECIAL	Diamond Grind	SY	19,528.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 179,657.60
37	SPECIAL	Remove/Replace Fillet Repair At Sidewalk Curb Ramp Relocation	SQYD	65.00	\$ 229.55	\$ 14,920.75
38	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified) 3/4" Scratch Course	TON	861.00	\$ 185.60	\$ 159,801.60
39	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	19.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,555.00
40	SPECIAL	Soy Base Penetrating Sealer On PCC Pavement Joints	FT	29,692.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 83,137.60
41	SPECIAL	Clean Deteriorated Areas & Joints	LS	1.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 45,200.00
42	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	336.00	\$ 125.30	\$ 42,100.80
43	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SQYD	1,959.00	\$ 184.75	\$ 361,925.25
44	380.6000	Dowel Bar	EACH	345.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 5,830.50

Concrete Pavement Restoration: E. 6th Street Concrete Rehab

Project: and Asphalt Overlay
Location: East 6th Street

A/E Firm: Marshall Engineering, INC
 Address: 6400 N. Cliff Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-940-0343
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,300,000.00
 Budget: \$ 4,894,387.00
 Letting Date: 04/06/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Uakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th St
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, Sd 57105
 Phone No.: 605-336-0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
45	SPECIAL	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement 1 1/4"	EACH	1,455.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 27,572.25
46	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	4,132.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 64,252.60
47	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 9	EACH	1,731.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 32,629.35
48	380.6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	FT	13,923.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 39,680.55
49	650.7060	Concrete Curb And Gutter Type SF69	FT	5,061.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 211,043.70
50	650.8060	Concrete Valley Gutter 9" Thick	SQYD	44.00	\$ 163.10	\$ 7,176.40
51	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,919.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 22,068.50
52	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	1,044.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,094.00
53	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SQFT	1,773.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 39,981.15
54	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SQFT	96.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 7,713.60
55	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SQFT	144.00	\$ 86.85	\$ 12,506.40
56	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-1)	SQFT	1,300.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 126,425.00
57	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-2)	SQFT	5,188.00	\$ 96.10	\$ 498,566.80
58	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-3)	SQFT	2,022.00	\$ 112.65	\$ 227,778.30
59	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-4)	SQFT	115.00	\$ 156.85	\$ 18,037.75
60	SPECIAL	Partial Depth Pavement Repair (PDR-4A)	SQFT	58.00	\$ 138.85	\$ 8,053.30
61	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	4.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00
62	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	3.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00
63	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame & Cover	EACH	3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00
64	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	15.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00
65	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	EACH	6.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 10,860.00
66	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Existing Signs On Post	EACH	4.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 226.00
67	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	4,335.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,684.75
68	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	14,462.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 12,292.70
69	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	FT	196.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 333.20
70	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	908.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 4,621.72
71	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	17.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 2,881.50
72	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	FT	18,797.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,263.16
73	633.5005	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 8"	FT	196.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 111.72
74	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	FT	908.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,543.60
75	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	17.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,921.00
76	110.5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	LS	1.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
77	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.00	\$ 316.40	\$ 316.40
78	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	EACH	8.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
79	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head With Countdown Timer	EACH	8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10,240.00

Concrete Pavement Restoration: E. 6th Street Concrete Rehab

Project: and Asphalt Overlay

Location: East 6th Street

A/E Firm: Marshall Engineering, INC
 Address: 6400 N. Cliff Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-940-0343
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,300,000.00
 Budget: \$ 4,894,387.00
 Letting Date: 04/06/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Uakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W 50th St
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, Sd 57105
 Phone No.: 605-336-0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
80	635.4640	Tie To Existing Signal Footing	EACH	8.00	\$ 536.75	\$ 4,294.00
81	635.8000	0.75" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	70.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 296.80
82	SPECIAL	Furnish & Install Accessible Pedestrian Signal Push Button	EACH	8.00	\$ 1,384.25	\$ 11,074.00
83	SPECIAL	Pedestrian Push Button Cable	LS	1.00	\$ 1,135.65	\$ 1,135.65
84	SPECIAL	18" Diameter Junction Box Adjustment	EACH	1.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
85	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3,390.00
86	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	FT	40.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 904.00
87	280.6010	Granular Material	TON	20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
88	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	16.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00
89	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	FT	16.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 1,356.00
90	450.0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	24.00	\$ 96.35	\$ 2,312.40
91	450.0170	30" RCP, Install	FT	24.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 3,390.00
92	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CUYD	4.93	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,148.50
93	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	LB	637.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,229.50
94	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame & Lid	EACH	5.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00
95	670.1240	Type B Frame & Grate Assembly - Right & Left Flange	EACH	13.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 13,715.00
96	670.6010	SF Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SQYD	30.00	\$ 155.95	\$ 4,678.50
97	SPECIAL	Storm Sewer Concrete Collar	EACH	5.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00
					Total Base Bid	\$ 3,191,185.97

ALTERNATE 1:

98	SPECIAL	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG70-34 (Polymer Modified) 1 3/4" Overlay	TON	2,008.00	\$ 187.45	\$ 376,399.60
					Total Alternate 1	\$ 376,399.60

ALTERNATE 2:

99	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified) 1 3/4" Overlay	TON	2,008.00	\$ 169.05	\$ 339,452.40
					Total Alternate 2	\$ 339,452.40

TOTAL GROSS BID